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STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
POLICE DEPARTMENT  
FIRE LOG – June 2023 

 
Thursday June 29, 2023 – Friday June 30, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday June 28, 2023 – Thursday June 29, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday June 27, 2023 – Wednesday June 28, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday June 9, 2023 – Tuesday June 27, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday June 8, 2023 – Friday June 9, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday June 7, 2023 – Thursday June 8, 2023 
On 6-5-2023 an officer was dispatched to Alumni Drive in reference to a fire. A construction 
dumpster located on Alumni Drive by Griffith Fine Arts had caught fire. The Nacogdoches Fire 
Department arrived and was able to extinguish the fire without any injury or loss to SFA 
property. It was unknown how the fire started. 
 
Tuesday June 6, 2023 – Wednesday June 7, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday June 5, 2023 – Tuesday June 6, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday June 2, 2023 – Monday June 5, 2023 
There are no reports.      
 
Thursday June 1, 2023 – Friday June 2, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 


